

**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed **Percentage rates** tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or **03.05.2025 Up to 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interested contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto **1.00 PM** & without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on **02.05.2025**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1.	R.R.D on Talyahar to Pairi road km. 0/00 to 5/100 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd. 2/904 to 2/905.85) Balance work	Rs 39,833	Rs 800	Rs. 350	One Month
2.	Repair and maintenance of residence of Divisional Commissioner At Bhiuli Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing sanitary fixtures and wooden flooring etcetera) Deposit work	Rs 99,282	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
3.	Repair white washing in the old building (front side) of Distt. Ayurveda Hospital Mandi Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing and laying painting work in walls and wood work etcetera. (Deposit work)	Rs 22,826	Rs 500	Rs. 350	One Month
4.	Annual repair and maintenance of various residential and non residential building in HPPWD Department at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing and fixing bib cock, european water closet seat and flushing cistern work etcetera.	Rs 96,840	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
5.	Annual repair and maintenance of various residential building in HPPWD Department at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing and fixing wood work in frame, shutter and other minor repair work etcetera.	Rs 99,635	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
6.	A/R & M/O Manthala Rachhwana Gaterbag road km. 0/00 to 3/500. (SH:- Providing and applying 2.5mm thick road marking strips thermoplastic paint lining km 0/00 to 1/00) Hill side	Rs 97,500	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	15 Days
7.	Upgradation of toilets and construction of toilet for disabilities and transgender in court complex Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing and laying tile work and water supply and sanitary installation work etcetera.	Rs 95,783	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
8.	Annual repair and maintenance of various residential and non residential building in HPPWD Department at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing and fixing float valve, wheel and hydraulic door closer work etcetera.	Rs 98,753	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
9.	Special repair of Session House Building and DA office at Mandi Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing and applying painting works.	Rs 99,920	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month

**Certificated that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.**

**GENERAL CONDITIONS: -**

1. The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender.
2. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
3. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application.
4. The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
5. Conditional and telegraphic/email tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
6. The offer shall remain valid up to 75 days.
7. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
8. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
9. The contractors whose rates are abnormally low may be asked to furnish the full justification of his rate failing which he will be debarred to compete in tendering for four months.
10. The contractor must be ensured that he is not having more than two works in hand and their detail must be prescribed in the proforma & attached with the application and only up to completion of work satisfactory including adherence to quality parameters further work will be awarded to him & two jobs shall be considered in one application subject to above.



11. The rates beyond the limit of over + 5%, will be rejected and the rates quoted below 10 %, the Additional Performance security will have to borne for unbalanced bid.
12. The participants should have the work done of similar nature & sufficient machinery & T & P alongwith proof.
13. The intending bidders who want to purchase tender form for any through job and are unable to visit the office physically must sent his/her authority letter with the person to whom the particular job is to be sold.
14. The tender form will not be sold to those bidders who have more than three pending works (any Head) for the last six months or more.
15. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

30/5  
Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No.II  
HP.PWD Mandi

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2025-


1316-29

Dated: -

25 / 4  
2025

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1<sup>st</sup> Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.

  
Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No.II  
HP.PWD Mandi  
CS

# **Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

**Name of work :- R.R.D on Talyahar to Pairi road Km. 0/00 to 5/100 (SH- C/o R/Wall at Rd. 2/904 to 2/905.85). Balance work**

Estimated Cost Rs39,833/- only  
Earnest Money Rs 800  
Time:- One month.

S. No	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1.67	190.00	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	317.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil up 3 m depth including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1.55	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	945.00
3	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all lead, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer in-Charge.	6.75	5320.75	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and Paise Seventy Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	35,915.00
4	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.00	388.20	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only	Each	1,165.00
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.89	1675.15	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	1,491.00
		<b>Total</b>				<b>39,833.00</b>

*B.O.C approved for Rs. 39,833/- only*

Executive Engineer

Mandi Divn. N. II

G.P.P. W.D. Mandi



**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

**Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99282.00**  
**Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00**  
**Time:- One Month**

**Name of work:-** Repair and maintenance of residence of Divisional Commissioner at Bhiuli, Distt. Mandi H.P.  
**Sub Head:-** Providing and fixing sanitary fixtures and wooden flooring etcetera). Deposit work

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing floor mounted, white vitreous china single piece, double traps syphonic water closet of approved brand/make, shape, size and pattern including integrated white vitreous china cistern of capacity 10(ten) litres with dual flushing system, including all fittings and fixtures with seat cover, cistern fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket etcetera including making connection with the existing P/S trap, complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	22984.70	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Seventy Only	Each	22985.00
2	Providing and fixing one hole basin mixing faucet complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	3903.70	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Three and Paise Seventy Only	Each	3904.00
3	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	444.75	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Four and Paise Seventy Five Only	Each	445.00
4	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore two way C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	2166.15	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Fifteen Only	Each	2166.00
5	Providing and fixing hand jet spray with angular and rest holders complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	1522.20	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Twenty Only	Each	1522.00
6	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore brass full way valve with wheel of approved quality complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	576.15	Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Fifteen Only	Each	576.00
7	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etcetera (New work) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	203.40	Rupees Two Hundred Three and Paise Forty Only	Each	203.00



Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions 45 cm (forty five centimetre) length 15mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal bore complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	218.45	Rupees Two Hundred Eighteen and Paise Forty Five Only	Each	218.00
9	Providing and fixing corner glass shelf with edges round off, supported on anodised aluminium angle frame with C.P. brass brackets and guard rail complete fixed with 40 mm (forty millimetre) long screws, rawl plugs etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	751.75	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty One and Paise Seventy Five Only	Each	2255.00
10	Providing and fixing 32mm (thirty two millimetre) diameter semi rigid P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	242.65	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only	Each	243.00
11	Providing and fixing 32mm (thirty two millimetre) diameter G.I. union for wash basin or sink complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	207.70	Rupees Two Hundred Seven and Paise Seventy Only	Each	208.00
12	Providing and laying laminated texture wooden flooring lateral imposed AC 03 size 1214mmx193mmx8mm (one thousand two hundred fourteen into one hundred ninety three into eight millimetre) flooring in approved brand and manufacturer over cement concrete flooring with polythene and foam sheet cushioned as per specifications complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.00	3394.60	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Sixty Only	Per square metre	40735.00
13	Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs from the road way or with in R.O.W including disposal of wood and leaves to suitable location as per technical specification Clause 1914 complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	115.00	207.15	Rupees Two Hundred Seven and Paise Fifteen Only	Each	23822.00
	Total:-					99282.00

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 J.P. PWD, Mandi.

**Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 22826.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 500.00  
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Regarding white washing in the old building (front side) of Dist. Ayurveda Hospital Mandi Distt. Mandi. (H.P.)

Sub Head:- Providing and laying painting work on walls and wood work etcetera. (Deposit work)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Finishing with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint system for interiors and exteriors using primer as per manufacturers specifications. Two or more coat applied on walls @ (at the rate of) 1.25 ltr/10 sqm (one point two five litre per ten square metre) over and including one coat of special primer applied @ (at the rate of) 0.75 ltr/10 sqm (zero point seven five litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	101.21 Sqm	133.25	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per square metre	13486.00
2	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ (at the rate of) 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ (at the rate of) 0.80 ltr/10 sqm (zero point eight zero litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.70 Sqm	115.90	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen and Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	1008.00
3	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ (at the rate of) 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ (at the rate of) 0.75 ltr/10 sqm (zero point seven five litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	69.12 Sqm	120.55	Rupees One Hundred Twenty and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	8332.00
	<b>Total:-</b>					<b>22826.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No II,  
 PWD, Mandi.



Estimated Cost:- Rs.	96840.00
Earnest Money:- Rs.	2000.00
Time:-	One Month

One Month

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No.II,  
HP PWD Mandi

# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99635.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00  
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of various residential and non residential building in HP PWD department at Jail road Distt. Mandi (H.P.)  
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing wood work in frame, shutter and other minor repair work etcetera

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia and length ( hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	0.072 Cum	133007.20	Rupees One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven and Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	9577.00
2	Providing and fixing 35mm (thirty five millimetre) thick second class teak wood panelled glazed or panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows and clerestory windows including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.18 Sqm	4921.10	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One and Paise Ten Only	Per square metre	45176.00
3	Providing and fixing 35mm (thirty five millimetre) thick second class teak wood wire gauge shutters using galvanised M.S. wire gauge of I.S. gauge designation 85(eighty five) G. with wire of dia 0.56 mm (zero point six millimetre) for doors windows and clerestory windows including bright finished black enamelled iron hinges with necessary screws complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.18 Sqm	4100.20	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred and Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	37640.00
4	Providing and fixing 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10(ten) as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	49.00 Nos.	62.60	Rupees Sixty Two and Paise Sixty Only	Each	3067.00
5	Providing and fixing 150x10mm (one hundred fifty into ten millimetre) aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10(ten) as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	49.00 Nos.	85.20	Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only	Each	4175.00
Total:-						99635.00

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. II,  
HP PWD Mandi




**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Name of work :-

A/R & M/o Manthala Rachhwana Gaterbag road Km. 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips thermoplastic paint lining Km 0/00 to 1/500 ) Hill side).

Estimated Cost Rs. 97,500/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-  
Time :- 15 Days

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and applying 2.5 mm (two point five millimetre) thick road marking strips (retro- reflective) of specified shade/ colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully/ semi automatic thermoplastic paint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe heater, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and accordance with applicable specifications. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	150.00	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	97,500.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>97,500.00</b>

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-II,  
 HP. PWD, Mandi.



# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 95783.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00  
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Upgradation of toilets and construction of toilet for disabilities and transgender in court complex Distt Mandi (H.P.)  
Sub Head:- Providing and laying tile work and water supply and sanitary installation work etcetera.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300X300 mm (three hundred into three hundred millimetre) (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm (twenty millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ (at the rate of) 3.3 kg/sqm (three point three kilogram per squaremetre) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etcetera complete in all respect including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.81 Sqm.	1191.60	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Ninety One and Paise Sixty Only	Per square metre	10498.00
2	Providing and fixing 1st (first) quality ceramic glazed floor tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer ) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm (twelve millimetre) thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (one cement: three coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm (at the rate of three point three kilogram per squaremetre) including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete in all respect including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.14 Sqm.	1032.10	Rupees One Thousand Thirty Two and Paise Ten Only	Per square metre	31107.00
3	Providing and fixing vitreous china European water closet seat with UF soft closet seat cover, hinges including fixing with accessories complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00 Nos.	8471.40	Rupees Eight Thousand Four Hundred Seventy One and Paise Forty Only	Each	16943.00
4	Providing and fixing 10 (ten) litre capacity white P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS:7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00 Nos.	2274.90	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Ninety Only	Each	4550.00
5	Providing and fixing jet spray of superior quality complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2.00 Nos.	1125.30	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Thirty Only	Each	2251.00



Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
6	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore angle cock of superior quality complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	6.00 Nos.	814.65	Rupees Eight Hundred Fourteen and Paise Sixty Five Only	Each	4888.00
7	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore with 30cm (thirty centimetre) length unplasticised P.V.C. connection pipe with brass unions of approved quality and colour complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2.00 Nos.	305.05	Rupees Three Hundred Five and Paise Five Only	Each	610.00
8	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass bib cock of superior quality complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	2.00 Nos.	815.35	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifteen and Paise Thirty Five Only	Each	1631.00
9	Providing and fixing grab bar rail of superior quality complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00 Nos.	4301.80	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred One and Paise Eighty Only	Each	8604.00
10	Providing and fixing 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) sand cast Iron grating for gully trap complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00 Nos.	261.35	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty One and Paise Thirty Five Only	Each	523.00
11	Providing and fixing toilet paper holder of superior quality complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00 Nos.	2229.50	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Fifty Only	Each	4459.00
12	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal outer dia Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot and cold water supply, including all CPVC plain and brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m (one point zero metre) spacing. This includes jointing of pipes and fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.40 Rmt.	290.25	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per running metre	3599.00
13	Providing and fixing 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) diameter single socketed unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes on wall face conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm (ten millimetre) gap for thermal expansion complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.60 Rmt.	351.55	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per running metre	2672.00







# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity


Estimated Cost:- Rs. 98753.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of various residential and non residential building in HP, PWD, Department at Jail road Distt Mandi (H.P.)  
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing float valve, wheel and hydraulic door closer work etcetera

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Providing and fixing 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal bore ball valve (brass) of approved quality. High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.00	716.75	Rupees Seven Hundred Sixteen and Paise Seventy Five Only	Each	21503.00
2	Providing and fixing 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal bore gun metal gate valve with G.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.00	560.50	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty and Paise Fifty Only	Each	16815.00
3	Providing and fixing aluminium die cast body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 35 kg (thirty five kilogram) and door width upto 700 mm(seven hundred millimetre), with necessary accessories and screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	20.00	1614.50	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen and Paise Fifty Only	Each	32290.00
4	Providing and fixing 20mm (twenty millimetre) diameter nominal bore G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	100.00	281.45	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty One and Paise Forty Five Only	Per running metre	28145.00
Total:-						98753.00

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. II,  
HP PWD Mandi.



# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99920.00  
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00  
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Special repair of Session House Building and DA office at Mandi Distt. Mandi (H.P.).

Sub Head:- Providing and applying painting works.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Distemping on old work (one or more coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	621.98	68.05	Rupees Sixty Eight and Paise Five Only	Per square metre	42326.00
2	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etcetera complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	129.55	16.25	Rupees Sixteen and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per square metre	2105.00
3	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre) of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	129.55	120.85	Rupees One Hundred Twenty and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per square metre	15656.00
4	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ (at the rate of) 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ (at the rate of) 0.75 ltr/10 sqm (zero point seven five litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	266.94	120.55	Rupees One Hundred Twenty and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square metre	32180.00
5	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ (at the rate of) 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ (at the rate of) 0.80 ltr/10 sqm (zero point eight zero litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	66.03	115.90	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen and Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	7653.00
	<b>Total:-</b>					<b>99920.00</b>

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No II,  
HP PWD Mandi